
#56016 U.S. MEDIUM TANK M26 PERSHING T26E3
Scale:1:16  

Category: R/C Tanks

PART #         DESCRIPTION                 
9335374       Upper Hull
0335205       Lower Hull
4305502       Inner Deck
3455582       Gun Barrel
0005873 *3  A Parts (A1-A11, 1 pc.)
9005692       B Parts (B1 & B2)
0005875       C Parts (C1-C26, 1 pc.)
0005876       D Parts (D1-D32)
0005877 *1  E Parts (E1-E23, 1 pc.)
0005878       F Parts (F1-F22)
9005696       G Parts (G1-G31)
9115122       J Parts (J1-J3)
0115307       K Parts (K1-K4), Turret Ring (MK1), Roller (MK2 x3)
0225095       Q Parts (Q1 & Q2)
0225094       V & W Parts (V1-V14, W1-W8)
0225098 *2  Y Parts (Y1-Y16, 1 pc.)
4205026       Gear Box A
4205025       Gear Box B
9805830       Track (1 set)
9465596       Screw Bag A (MA1-MA6)
9465597       Screw Bag B (MB1-MB7)
9805754       3x8mm Tapping Screw (Black) (MB3 x10)
2220001       3mm Lock Nut (MB5 x1)
50586           3mm Washer (MB6 x15)
9805758       2mm Washer (MB7 x5)
9465598       Screw Bag C (MC1-MC7)
50583           3x15mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)
50578           3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MC2 x10)
9805637       3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MC4 x4)
50587           3mm Spring Washer (MC7 x15)
9465599       Screw Bag D (MD1-MD6)
9805827       3mm Press Nut (MD6 x5)
53066           1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (ME1 x3)
53030           850 Sealed Ball Bearing (ME2 x4)
9415893       Flanged Bushing Bag (MF1 x20)
9415894       850 Bushing Bag (MG1 x42)
9415895       Hexagonal Mount Bag (MH1-MH7)
9805849 *1  Final Gear 18T & 46T (MJ1 & MJ2)
9805852       Final Gear Case A, B/L, B/R (MJ3-MJ5)
9805850 *1  Center Disk (MJ6 x2)
9805851 *1  Drive Sprocket A & B (MJ7 & MJ8, 1 pc. each)
7806068       Die-Casting Box (ML1-ML9)
9805847       Arm Stay A, B, C (MN1-MN3)
9805848       Torsion Bar Stay L & R (MN4 & MN5)
9805846       Side Plate L & R (MN6 & MN7)
9415898       Machine Gun Bag
                     (MP1, MP2, MP4-MP6, MP11, MP18, MP21)
9415901       Spring Bag

                     (MP3, MP22, Antenna, Antenna Relay Cable, Wire)
50590           4mm Ball Connector (MP6 x5)
9415899       Suspension Spring 24L & 25L (MP7 & MP10)
9415900       Suspension Spring 25R & 30R (MP8 & MP9)
9415902       Support Roller Washer Bag (MP12 & MP14)
9415903       Skirt Clasp Bag
                     (MP13, MP16, MP17, MP19, MP20)
53379           3mm Lightweight Diff. Ball Set (MP15 x20)
50588           2mm E-ring (MP21 x15)
9335375 *1  Road Wheel Rubber Bag (MR1 x14)
9415890       Shaft Bag (MS1-MS5)
9415891       Tool Bag (MT1-MT3, Grease...etc.)
50633           4mm Adjuster (MT1 x6)
50197           Snap Pin Set (MT2 x5...etc.)
4305503       Recoil Stay (MU1)
4305504       Mechanism Deck (MU2)
7255089       DMD Control Unit T-06
7255090       DMD Multi Function Unit MF-03
9785089       Speaker Unit
4205020       Turret Rotation Unit
4205021       Gun Elevation Unit
4205024       Recoil Unit
7255018       Flash Unit
7255019       LED
7255034       Optical Fiber
7305053       Light Unit
7255020       Communication Cable
7255032       2-Way Connector
0443013-D   Poly Cap (16 pcs.)
5494001       Box Wrench
50038           Tool Set (Box Wrench “Cross”...etc.)
50171           Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595           Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87004           Liquid Thread Lock
87025           Ceramic Grease
9495386       Decal Bag
9415905       Instructions Bag
*1 Requires 2 sets for one tank.
*2 Requires 3 sets for one tank.
*3 Requires 5 sets for one tank.

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




